Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

services.

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these
payments are listed separately.

Transaction

Date

12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
21/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023

Pay

APUC Ltd

Ayrshire College

Borders College

College Development Network
Colleges Scotland

Dumfries and Galloway College
Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Education Scotland

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
JISC

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College
North East Scotland College
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SRUC

West College Scotland
University of the Highlands & Islands
West Lothian College

Ayrshire College

Edinburgh College

New College Lanarkshire

West College Scotland

APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Research & Innovation
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

JISC

Napier University

QAA Scotland

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
Royal Society of Edinburgh
SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay
University of Dundee
University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow
University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling

Description

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£99,000.00
£3,691,303.58
£761,236.03
£228,508.00
£83,000.00
£1,331,341.93
£4,188,961.80
£5,050,107.00
£82,759.00
£3,681,724.36
£2,300,320.00

£13,721,974.15

£239,000.00
£4,433,120.05
£148,381.00
£3,734,891.68
£329,680.00
£1,062,372.00
£37,110.99
£4,898,785.00
£1,690,356.83
£1,000,000.00
£1,500,000.00
£1,114,939.13
£1,000,000.00
£99,000.00
£77,634.00
£8,482,169.03
£1,333,627.83
£4,754,793.65
£433,781.00
£7,051,935.65
£103,780.00
£2,279,349.79
£5,522,275.56
£1,457,384.49
£691,225.00
£1,485,571.35
£3,344,855.23
£8,091,706.15
£2,292,142.99
£8,647,721.96

£19,349,189.77
£18,054,226.67

£4,171,069.88
£5,079,946.86




12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
27/09/2023
27/09/2023
27/09/2023
27/09/2023
27/09/2023
27/09/2023
27/09/2023
27/09/2023
27/09/2023
27/09/2023
27/09/2023
27/09/2023
27/09/2023
27/09/2023
27/09/2023
27/09/2023

University of Strathclyde

University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
SAS Software

KPMG

Education Scotland

QAA Scotland

Heriot-Watt University

University of Aberdeen

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh

University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews

University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde

University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
HM Revenue & Customs

Civil Superannuation vote

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

Information & Communications Technology

Professional Services

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
PAYE & NI

Pension Contributions

£10,622,053.34
£4,852,638.60
£8,326,788.50
£45,590.40
£126,787.97
£41,666.00
£50,494.00
£458,576.00
£305,228.00
£539,044.00
£3,668,362.00
£2,260,795.00
£564,664.00
£162,598.00
£754,502.00
£115,410.00
£86,605.00
£226,722.72
£203,320.14




