Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

	paymen	payments die listed separatery.			
Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount		
12/09/2023	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£99,000.00		
12/09/2023	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,691,303.58		
12/09/2023	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£761,236.03		
21/09/2023	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£228,508.00		
12/09/2023	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£83,000.00		
12/09/2023	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,331,341.93		
12/09/2023	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,188,961.80		
12/09/2023	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,050,107.00		
12/09/2023	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£82,759.00		
12/09/2023	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,681,724.36		
12/09/2023	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,300,320.00		
12/09/2023	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£13,721,974.15		
12/09/2023	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,000.00		
12/09/2023	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,433,120.05		
12/09/2023	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£148,381.00		
12/09/2023	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,734,891.68		
12/09/2023	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£329,680.00		
12/09/2023	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,062,372.00		
12/09/2023	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£37,110.99		
12/09/2023	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,898,785.00		
12/09/2023	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,690,356.83		
12/09/2023	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,000,000.00		
12/09/2023	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,500,000.00		
12/09/2023	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,114,939.13		
12/09/2023	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,000,000.00		
12/09/2023	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£99,000.00		
12/09/2023	Edinburgh Research & Innovation	HE Grant Funding Payment	£77,634.00		
12/09/2023	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,482,169.03		
12/09/2023	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,333,627.83		
12/09/2023	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,754,793.65		
12/09/2023	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£433,781.00		
12/09/2023	Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£7,051,935.65		
12/09/2023	QAA Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£103,780.00		
12/09/2023	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,279,349.79		
12/09/2023	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,522,275.56		
12/09/2023	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,457,384.49		
12/09/2023	Royal Society of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£691,225.00		
12/09/2023	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,485,571.35		
12/09/2023	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,344,855.23		
12/09/2023	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,091,706.15		
12/09/2023	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,292,142.99		
12/09/2023	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,647,721.96		
12/09/2023	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£19,349,189.77		
12/09/2023	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment			
12/09/2023			£18,054,226.67 £4,171,069.88		
	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment			
12/09/2023	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,079,946.86		

12/09/2023	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£10,622,053.34
12/09/2023	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,852,638.60
12/09/2023	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,326,788.50
27/09/2023	SAS Software	Information & Communications Technology	£45,590.40
27/09/2023	KPMG	Professional Services	£126,787.97
27/09/2023	Education Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£41,666.00
27/09/2023	QAA Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£50,494.00
27/09/2023	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£458,576.00
27/09/2023	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£305,228.00
27/09/2023	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£539,044.00
27/09/2023	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,668,362.00
27/09/2023	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,260,795.00
27/09/2023	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£564,664.00
27/09/2023	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£162,598.00
27/09/2023	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£754,502.00
27/09/2023	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£115,410.00
27/09/2023	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£86,605.00
27/09/2023	HM Revenue & Customs	PAYE & NI	£226,722.72
27/09/2023	Civil Superannuation vote	Pension Contributions	£203,320.14